
RGVGCA/ BROWNSVILLE ISD JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Marine Military Academy = 346 1 Matthew Tamez (Lasara) = 92

2 Lasara = 367 2 Payton Mason (Marine Military Academy) = 87

3 Brownsville Rivera = 369 3 Trevor Christensen (Marine Military Academy) = 86

4 Brownsville Veterans Memorial = 392 4 Ryan Lay (Marine Military Academy) = 81

*5 Joncarlo Rodriguez (Lasara) = 109

6 Alejandro Alvarez (Brownsville Rivera) = 77

7 Mario Baez (Brownsville Rivera) = 109

8 Ethan Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans Mem.) = 97

9 John Davis (Marine Military Academy) = 105

10 Adrian Longoria (Brownville Rivera) = 88

* - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 3, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  26 players

Course:  Brownsville Golf Center (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Cool   67°   9-11 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

6 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

21 Zeke Salinas (Lasara) = 109

25 Eduardo Cruz (Lasara) = 110

16 Ariel Ornelas (Lasara) = 101

16 Fernando Cano (Brownsville Lopez) = 101

26 Samuel Sampayo (Mercedes) = 115

13 Daniel Mar (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 98



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

4 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Marine Military Academy 2nd Lasara

9 John Davis = 92 1 Matthew Tamez = 77

4 Ryan Lay = 87 21 Jason Mendo = 109

3 Trevor Christensen = 86 12 Jesse Hernandez = 97

2 Payton Mason = 81 19 Darian Nieto = 105

21 Landon Canales = 109 5 Joncarlo Rodriguez = 88

TEAM TOTAL:  = 346 TEAM TOTAL:  = 367

3rd Brownsville Rivera 4th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

10 Adrian Longoria = 93 11 Javier Diaz = 94

6 Alejandro Alvarez = 88 21 Eugenio Cardenas = 109

7 Mario Baez = 89 8 Ethan Ramirez = 91

15 Nestor Estrada = 100 16 Robert Silva = 101

14 Darey De La Cruz = 99 20 Alan Martinez = 106

TEAM TOTAL:  = 369 TEAM TOTAL:  = 392



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Matthew Tamez Lasara 77

2 Payton Mason Marine Military Academy 81

3 Trevor Christensen Marine Military Academy 86

4 Ryan Lay Marine Military Academy 87

5 Joncarlo Rodriguez Lasara 88

6 Alejandro Alvarez Brownsville Rivera 88

7 Mario Baez Brownsville Rivera 89

8 Ethan Ramirez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 91

9 John Davis Marine Military Academy 92

10 Adrian Longoria Brownsville Rivera 93

11 Javier Diaz Brownsville Veterans Memorial 94

12 Jesse Hernandez Lasara 97

13 Daniel Mar (ind) Brownsville Veterans Memorial 98

14 Darey De La Cruz Brownsville Rivera 99

15 Nestor Estrada Brownsville Rivera 100

16 Robert Silva Brownsville Veterans Memorial 101

Ariel Ornelas (ind) Lasara 101

Fernando Cano (ind) Brownsville Lopez 101

19 Darian Nieto Lasara 105

20 Alan Martinez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 106

21 Landon Canales Marine Military Academy 109

Jason Mendo Lasara 109

Eugenio Cardenas Brownsville Veterans Memorial 109

Zeke Salinas (ind) Lasara 109

25 Eduardo Cruz (ind) Lasara 110

26 Samuel Sampayo (ind) Mercedes 115


